
YOLO COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. __-____

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 5050-2025-YCRC WITH THE YOLO CONFLICT
RESOLUTION CENTER TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM COMPENSATION FOR FY24-25

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 5050-2025-YCRC is made and entered into as
of 14th day of January, 2025, by and between the County of Yolo, a political subdivision of the State of
California (“County”) and the Yolo Conflict Resolution Center, a California not for profit organization
(“Contractor”) who agree as follows.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about August 21, 2024, the parties entered into an agreement for Contractor to
provide services to the Probation youth and their families within the County of Yolo (Yolo Agreement
No. 5050-2025-YCRC); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Agreement No. 5050-2025-YCRC to increase the
maximum compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AGREEMENT

1.  Paragraph 4 of Agreement No. 5050-2025-YCRC is hereby amended to read as follows:

 COMPENSATION

Subject to CONTRACTOR’S satisfactory and complete performance of all terms and conditions
of this Agreement, and upon CONTRACTOR’S submission of an appropriate claim, COUNTY
shall pay CONTRACTOR no more than $205,719 as identified in Exhibit B – Revised FY24-25
Budget (attached).

2. Except as specifically amended hereinabove, Agreement No. 5050-2025-YCRC shall
remain in full force and effect according to its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of the day
and year first written above.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY OF YOLO:

By:______________________ By:_______________________________
Alannah Tomich, Executive Director       Mary Vixie Sandy, Chair
Yolo Conflict Resolution Center Yolo County Board of Supervisors

Attest: Julie Dachtler, Senior Deputy Clerk
Yolo County Board of Supervisors

By: _______________________________
Deputy             (Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:________________________________
Philip J. Pogledich, County Counsel



Exhibit B – Revised FY24-25 Budget

EXPENDITURES ORIGINAL
PROBATION

FY’24-25
BUDGET

FY’23-24
UNCLAIMED

EXPENSES

REVISED
PROBATION

FY’24-25
BUDGET

ACCOUNTING 4,400 4,400
HEALTH INSURANCE 6,000 5,404 11,404
INS – WORKERS COMP 700 700
INSURANCE – LIABILITY 750 750
RENT, PARKING, UTIL 20,500 20,500
WAGES/PERSONNEL 139,800 17,318 157,118
WEBSITE, IT, COMP HARDWARE 4,000 997 4,997
INCENTIVES 1,000 1,000
MARKETING 2,500 2,500
INTERPRETATION/TRANSLATION 1,000 1,000
TELEPHONE/INTERNET 1,350 1,350

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 182,000 23,719 205,719


